workshops to raise awareness and solicit 
essential efforts from the community to 
inform and support the development 
of ECD policies and services. The 
workshop that took place on April 29, 
2022, at the Chuuk State Governor's 
Auditorium   was attended by one 
hundred thirty-six (136) community 
members including community leaders, 
church leaders, college students, 
and key individuals in the municipal 
and state governments. The FSM 
government, with the support of 
UNICEF, is developing a multisectoral 
ECD Policy and action plan that aims to